

Republic of the Philippines **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus** Indang, Cavite, Philippines [™] (046) 4150-0013 loc 203 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION

Supply and Delivery of E-Trike Supplies and Equipment for CvSU-DOE EV Project

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of E-Trike Supplies and Equipment for CvSU-DOE EV Project" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Three Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Three Pesos Only (PhP 368,123.00). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	1	рс	INVERTER ASSY	30,000.00	30,000.00
2.	1	рс	BOX ASSY POWER CONTROL UNIT	8,100.00	8,100.00
3.	1	рс	BKT SUB ASSY-JUNCTION	95.00	95.00
4.	1	рс	BUS BAR-FUSE TO CONTACTOR MAIN	245.00	245.00
5.	1	рс	BUS BAR-CONTACTOR MAIN TO CONTACTOR MCU	145.00	145.00
6.	1	рс	BUS BAR-CONTACTOR MCU TO INVERTER	175.00	175.00
7.	1	рс	PLATE SUB ASSY-PRECHARGE	75.00	75.00
8.	1	рс	PLATE SUB ASSY-TERMINAL	155.00	155.00
9.	2	pcs	PLATE-DC/DC CONVERTER	225.00	450.00
10.	1	рс	PLATE VCU COVER	175.00	175.00
11.	2	pcs	BKT- CONTACTOR	40.00	80.00
12.	1	рс	CONTACTOR-MCU (SU80CB-5300)	2,100.00	2,100.00
13.	1	рс	RESISTER-PRE CHARGE	115.00	115.00
14.	2	pcs	TERMINAL BLOCK- SINGLE	135.00	270.00
15.	1	рс	HOLDER-MAIN FUSE	230.00	230.00
16.	4	pcs	GROMMET- LIQUID TIGHT	50.00	200.00
17.	3	pcs	CLAMP BAND	5.00	15.00
18.	9	pcs	BOLT-HEX HEAD WITH CAPTIVE WASHER	10.00	90.00
19.	5	pcs	BOLT-HEX HEAD WITH CAPTIVE WASHER	12.00	60.00
20.	14	pcs	NUT-FLANGE	3.00	42.00
21.	4	pcs	NUT-FLANGE	6.00	24.00
22.	4	pcs	BOLT-RECESSED HEAD WITH CAPTIVE WASHER	1.00	4.00
23.	4	pcs	BOLT RECESSED	130.00	520.00
24.	3	pcs	BOLT-RECESSED HEAD WITH CAPTIVE WASHER	4.00	12.00
25.	1	рс	BOLT-FLANGE GROUND	6.00	6.00
26.	1	рс	HARNESS PCU (Former D0002- E2EX3)	7,850.00	7,850.00
27.	1	рс	HARNESS-PCU HV(-)	405.00	405.00
28.	2	pcs	DC/DC CONVERTER ASSY	12,420.00	24,840.00
29.	2	pcs	RELAY CONTROL (40A)	375.00	750.00
30.	1	рс	ASSY. MAIN VCU	12,000.00	12,000.00
31.	1	рс	CAUTION LABEL INPUT	175.00	175.00
32.	1	рс	CAUTION LABEL PCU	75.00	75.00

			ТО	TAL AMOUNT	368,123.00
57.			FIELD SERVICE CHARGE	1,200.00	1,200.00
56.			ASSEMBLE FEE	200.00	200.00
55.	1	рс	SWITCH CONSOLE	190.00	190.00
54.	1	рс	BATTERY- SUB	1,100.00	1,100.00
53.	1	рс	FUSE BLADE (30A)	60.00	60.00
52.	1	рс	FUSE BLADE (5A)	10.00	10.00
51.	1	рс	FUSE BLADE (5A)	10.00	10.00
50.	1	рс	FUSE BLADE (3A)	10.00	10.00
49.	1	рс	BKT ASSY-MOTOR SENSOR HARNESS	220.00	220.00
48.	1	рс	METER-INST PANEL	4,900.00	4,900.00
47.	1	рс	68VM - BATTERY MODULE UNIT - SECONDHAND	137,000.00	137,000.00
46.	1	рс	HARNESS-STOPLAMP SWITCH FR	230.00	230.00
45.	1	рс	SWITCH-STOPLAMP RR	225.00	225.00
44.	1	рс	SWITCH MAIN	425.00	425.00
43.	1	рс	UNIT REAR AXLS	45,420.00	45,420.00
42.	1	рс	SWITCH FR STOP	345.00	345.00
41.	1	рс	ACCELERATOR HANDLE GRIP RH	1,030.00	1,030.00
40.	1	рс	HARNESS-FLOOR	2,910.00	2,910.00
39.	1	рс	HARNESS-CHARGER INPUT	1,750.00	1,750.00
38.	1	рс	CHARGER (1.8KW TC CHARGER)	34115.00	34,115.00
37.	1	рс	MOTOR ASSY-DRIVE	45,000.00	45,000.00
36.	1	pc	HARNESS-CHARGER OUTPUT	925.00	925.00
35.	1	pc	PANEL-JUNCTION BOX TOP SIDE	445.00	445.00
34.	1	pc	PANEL-JUNCTION BOX TOP SIDE	445.00	445.00
33.	1	рс	PANEL-JUNCTION BOX TOP CTR	480.00	480.00

- 2. Delivery Period: _____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **August 22, 2022.**

Address	:	Supply Office, Administration Building
		Cavite State University
		Indang, Cavite
E-mail		: supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph
Telefax	:	(046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

> ROSELYN M. MARANAN BAC Secretary, Goods and Services